
 

 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA 
AND 

COMMUNITY REHAB ASSOCIATES, INC.  

 

This Amendment to Agreement is entered into this 7th day of February, 2017, by and between 

Community Rehab Associates, Inc. (the "VENDOR"), and The School Board of Sarasota County 

Florida, (the "BOARD"). 

 

WHEREAS, the BOARD and VENDOR entered into an Agreement dated September 6, 2016, 

effective August 18, 2016, and expiring June 8, 2017 (“Agreement”), whereby the VENDOR furnishes 

Physical/Occupational/Speech Therapy services to students of the BOARD; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the parties desire to modify their Agreement to add needed services which will 

increase the original contracted amount by the sum of $56,610.00. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants herein 

contained, and other valuable consideration, the parties to this Amendment to Agreement hereby agree 

as follows: 

 

 1.  Paragraph 9, third paragraph, second sentence, "Services provided under this Agreement shall 

not exceed $82,467.00 in total compensation," shall be deleted and replaced by the following: “Services 

provided under this Agreement shall not exceed $139,077.00 in total compensation.” 

 

 2.  All other terms of, and responsibilities under, the Agreement shall remain in full force and 

effect. Where there is any conflict between the terms of this Amendment and the Agreement, this 

Amendment shall control. 

 

          IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment to Agreement as of the 

date first above written. 

 

 

                       

By:  _______________________ , ____________   Date  

        Print Name                              Title 

 

 

               

By:   Caroline Zucker, Chair    Date 

 The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida 

 
Approved for Legal Content 
January 24, 2017, by Matthews Eastmoore, Attorneys  
for The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida 
Signed:    ____ASH_                                


